## 

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by Mo-Kan Regional Council, Northwest Missouri Regional Council of Governments, Green Hills Regional Planning Commission and:

Community/Organization:	
Contact Person:	
Address, City, State:	
Phone:	
Email or Fax:	

The purpose of this Agreement is to grant the use of a speed radar trailer, owned by Mo-Kan Regional Council, and made available as a regional resource through partnerships with Northwest Missouri Regional Council of Governments, Green Hills Regional Planning Commission, and the RPC's member governments.

Upon signing this agreement, the community/organization borrowing the speed radar trailer agrees to take responsibility for the unit while under their possession. Should the unit be damaged during that time, the cost for repairs/replacement will be deducted from the <u>\$250</u> <u>deposit</u>, which is due upon the deployment of the speed radar trailer. Should damage exceed \$250, the community or organization will not be held responsible for additional repair/replacement costs, unless the community/organization is directly responsible for damages.

In addition to the deposit, the community/organization agrees to pay a \$20 maintenance fee and a .50 cents per mile travel fee. These fees will be deducted from the deposit after the speed radar trailer has been returned to the RPC and any data collected has been provided to the community/organization.

Site Location:	City:	State:
Date Deployed:/	/ Pick-up Date://	
This agreement is executed by _	thisday of (community/organization)	, 20
NAME OF RPC	NAME OF COMMUNITY/ORGANIZATION	
Ву	Ву	
Title: Executive Director	Title	